The teachers new to the School District shall report for one (1) addi�onal duty day 
 at the beginning of the school year. Teachers new to the School District may also be required to report for up 
 to four (4) addi�onal days. Teachers new to the School District who are required to report for these addi�onal 
 days will be paid one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125) for each of the four (4) days they are required to 
 work. 

Sec�on 3  .  Modifica�ons in Calendar, Length of School  Day  . 

Subd. 1  .  In the event a teacher duty day is lost  for any emergency, the teacher shall perform du�es on 
 such other day in lieu thereof as the School District shall determine.